
2010 FARM TEAM PLAYER LIST 
 
 
 
POSITION PLAYERS (50)               AABA      TEAM      POS       G <= 40 
========================================================================= 
ALFONZO, ELIEZER JESUS              --        SD N      C              37 
ALLEN, BRANDON D                    ROC       ARIN      1              32 
AMEZAGA, ALFREDO (DELGADO)          XX        FLAN      OS             27 
AUBREY, ROBERT MICHAEL "MICHAE      --        BALA      1D             31 
AUSMUS, BRADLEY DAVID "BRAD"        XX        LA N      C              36 
AVILA, ALEXANDER THOMAS "ALEX"      SPWM      DETA      C              29 
AVILES, MICHAEL ANTHONY "MIKE"      BAY       KC A      S3             36 
BAILEY, JEFFREY TODD "JEFF"         --        BOSA      1O             26 
BETEMIT, WILSON                     XX        CHIA      13D            20 
BIXLER, BRIAN JOSEPH                --        PITN      S2O            18 
BLANCO, GREGOR M (PEDRAZA)          XX        ATLN      O              24 
BRANTLEY, MICHAEL CHARLES           BAY       CLEA      O              28 
BRIGNAC, REID MICHAEL               MIL       TB A      S2             31 
BUCK, TRAVIS GEORGE                 XX        OAKA      O              36 
BURKE, CHRISTOPHER ALLEN "CHRI      --        SD N      S32            32 
CONRAD, BROOKS LITCHFIELD           --        ATLN      23             30 
CRUZ, LUIS ALFONSO (BOJORQUEZ)      --        PITN      S2             27 
CUNNINGHAM, AARON R                 XX        OAKA      O              23 
DELGADO, CARLOS JUAN                KF        NY N      1              26 
DESMOND, IAN M                      ROC       WSHN      S2O            21 
ESCOBAR, ALCIDES                    PP        MILN      S              38 
EVERIDGE, THOMAS JAMES "TOMMY"      --        OAKA      1D             24 
FIORENTINO, JEFFREY PHILIP "JE      --        BALA      O              24 
FLORES, JESUS M                     LL        WSHN      C              29 
HERNANDEZ, DIORY                    --        ATLN      S23            33 
HERNANDEZ, MICHEL                   --        TB A      C              35 
INGLETT, JOSEPH S "JOE"             XX        TORA      O2             36 
JACKSON, CONOR S                    IFD       ARIN      O1             30 
KATA, MATTHEW JOHN "MATT"           --        HOUN      2O1            40 
KELLY, DONALD THOMAS "DON"          --        DETA      O312           31 
LANGERHANS, RYAN DAVID              XX        SEAA      O              38 
LARISH, JEFFREY DAVID "JEFF"        KF        DETA      D13            32 
MARSON, LOUIS GLENN "LOU"           BG        CLEA      C              21 
MAXWELL, JUSTIN A                   LL        WSHN      O              40 
MAYBERRY, JOHN CLAIBORN JR.         PP        PHIN      O              39 
MAYSONET, EDWIN                     BG        HOUN      23S            39 
MILLER, ABRAHAM PHILIP "CORKY"      --        CINN      CD             35 
MOELLER, CHAD EDWARD                --        BALA      C              30 
MONROE, CRAIG KEYSTONE              --        PITN      OD             34 
MONTANEZ, LUIS ANIBAL               --        BALA      OD             29 
OELTJEN, TRENT CARL WAYNE           --        ARIN      O              24 
PATTERSON, ERIC SCOTT               LA        OAKA      O2D            39 
RANSOM, BRYAN CODY "CODY"           --        NY A      3S12           31 
REYES, JOSE BERNABE                 MIL       NY N      S              36 
RUIZ, RANDY RADAMES                 RED       TORA      D1             33 
RYAL, RUSTY ALLEN                   LVP       ARIN      21             30 
WEEKS, RICKIE DARNELL               KF        MILN      2              37 
WOOD, RICHARD BRANDON "BRANDON      BLU       LAAA      3S1            18 
WOODWARD, CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL       --        BOSA      32S            33 
YOUNG, ERIC ORLANDO JR.             IFD       COLN      2O             30 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



STARTING PITCHERS (14)              AABA      TEAM      POS      GS <= 10 
========================================================================= 
BYRD, PAUL GREGORY                  XX        BOSA      ST              6 
GARCIA, FREDDY ANTONIO              IFD       CHIA      ST              9 
HUDSON, TIMOTHY ADAM "TIM"          MIL       ATLN      ST              7 
LATOS, MATHEW A "MAT"               ROC       SD N      ST             10 
LE BLANC, WADE MATTHEW              BG        SD N      ST              9 
MARTINEZ, PEDRO JAIME               MUN       PHIN      ST              9 
MATUSZ, BRIAN ROBERT                MIL       BALA      ST              8 
NORRIS, DAVID S "BUD"               AP        HOUN      ST             10 
O'SULLIVAN, SEAN DANIEL             MUN       LAAA      ST             10 
PURCEY, DAVID K                     XX        TORA      ST              9 
REYES, ANTHONY LOZA                 ROC       CLEA      ST              8 
SADOWSKI, RYAN KEITH                --        SF N      ST              6 
STULTS, ERIC WILLIAM                --        LA N      ST             10 
WILLIS, DONTRELLE WAYNE             XX        DETA      ST              7 
 
 
RELIEF PITCHERS (42)                AABA      TEAM      POS      IP <= 35 
========================================================================= 
ACCARDO, JEREMY                     MUN       TORA      RE             24 
ALBALADEJO, JONATHAN                --        NY A      RE             34 
ASCANIO, JOSE ELEAZAR               --        PITN      RE             18 
BALE, JOHN ROBERT                   --        KC A      RE             28 
BRADFORD, CHADWICK LEE "CHAD"       XX        TB A      RE             10 
CORPAS, MANUEL                      XX        COLN      RE             33 
DESSENS, ELMER                      --        NY N      RE             32 
DUMATRAIT, PHILLIP ANTHONY "PH      --        PITN      RE             13 
EMBREE, ALAN DUANE                  --        COLN      RE             24 
EYRE, SCOTT ALAN                    KF        PHIN      RE             30 
FELIZ, NEFTALI (ANTONIO)            LVP       TEXA      RE             31 
GEARY, GEOFFREY MICHAEL "GEOFF      XX        HOUN      RE             20 
GERVACIO, SAMUEL                    LL        HOUN      RE             21 
GRAY, JEFFREY MICHAEL "JEFF"        BG        OAKA      RE             26 
HERGES, MATTHEW TYLER "MATT"        PP        COLN      RE             34 
KENSING, LOGAN FRENCH               XX        WSHN      RE             35 
KUO, HONG-CHIH                      SPWM      LA N      RE             30 
LEACH, BRENT                        --        LA N      RE             20 
LOGAN, BOONE                        XX        ATLN      RE             17 
NI, FU-TE                           PP        DETA      RE             31 
PUTZ, JOSEPH JASON "J.J."           XX        NY N      RE             29 
ROENICKE, JOSHUA JAMES "JOSH"       --        TORA      RE             31 
ROMERO, JUAN CARLOS "J.C."          BAY       PHIN      RE             16 
ROMO, SERGIO F                      LL        SF N      RE             34 
RYAN, ROBERT VICTOR "B.J."          XX        TORA      RE             20 
SAMARDZIJA, JEFFREY ALAN "JEFF      SPWM      CHIN      RE             34 
SCHLERETH, DANIEL ROBERT            MIL       ARIN      RE             18 
SCHOENEWEIS, SCOTT DAVID            XX        ARIN      RE             24 
SHIELDS, ROBERT SCOT "SCOT"         IFD       LAAA      RE             17 
SHOUSE, BRIAN DOUGLAS               XX        TB A      RE             28 
SMITH, JOSEPH MICHAEL "JOE"         LVP       CLEA      RE             34 
TAKAHASHI, KEN                      --        NY N      RE             27 
TASCHNER, JACK GERARD               --        PHIN      RE             29 
TAVAREZ, JULIAN (CARMEN)            XX        WSHN      RE             35 
TODD, JESSE RAY "JESS"              LL        CLEA      RE             22 
TORRES, CARLOS KEVIN                BAY       CHIA      RE             28 
VEAL, DONALD TYRONE                 --        PITN      RE             16 
VIZCAINO, LUIS (ARIAS)              --        CLEA      RE             15 
WAGNER, WILLIAM EDWARD "BILLY"      KF        BOSA      RE             15 
WALKER, TYLER LANIER                BG        PHIN      RE             35 
WILLIAMS, RANDALL DUANE "RANDY      --        CHIA      RE             17 
ZUMAYA, JOEL MARTIN                 MUN       DETA      RE             31 
 
 
 



FARM TEAM PLAYERS                   AABA      TEAM      POS       G/GS/IP 
========================================================================= 
NORRIS, DAVID S "BUD"               AP        HOUN      ST             10 
 
AVILES, MICHAEL ANTHONY "MIKE"      BAY       KC A      S3             36 
BRANTLEY, MICHAEL CHARLES           BAY       CLEA      O              28 
ROMERO, JUAN CARLOS "J.C."          BAY       PHIN      RE             16 
TORRES, CARLOS KEVIN                BAY       CHIA      RE             28 
 
MARSON, LOUIS GLENN "LOU"           BG        CLEA      C              21 
MAYSONET, EDWIN                     BG        HOUN      23S            39 
LE BLANC, WADE MATTHEW              BG        SD N      ST              9 
GRAY, JEFFREY MICHAEL "JEFF"        BG        OAKA      RE             26 
WALKER, TYLER LANIER                BG        PHIN      RE             35 
 
BRIGNAC, REID MICHAEL               MIL       TB A      S2             31 
REYES, JOSE BERNABE                 MIL       NY N      S              36 
HUDSON, TIMOTHY ADAM "TIM"          MIL       ATLN      ST              7 
MATUSZ, BRIAN ROBERT                MIL       BALA      ST              8 
SCHLERETH, DANIEL ROBERT            MIL       ARIN      RE             18 
 
RUIZ, RANDY RADAMES                 RED       TORA      D1             33 
 
JACKSON, CONOR S                    IFD       ARIN      O1             30 
YOUNG, ERIC ORLANDO JR.             IFD       COLN      2O             30 
GARCIA, FREDDY ANTONIO              IFD       CHIA      ST              9 
SHIELDS, ROBERT SCOT "SCOT"         IFD       LAAA      RE             17 
 
DELGADO, CARLOS JUAN                KF        NY N      1              26 
LARISH, JEFFREY DAVID "JEFF"        KF        DETA      D13            32 
WEEKS, RICKIE DARNELL               KF        MILN      2              37 
EYRE, SCOTT ALAN                    KF        PHIN      RE             30 
WAGNER, WILLIAM EDWARD "BILLY"      KF        BOSA      RE             15 
 
PATTERSON, ERIC SCOTT               LA        OAKA      O2D            39 
 
RYAL, RUSTY ALLEN                   LVP       ARIN      21             30 
FELIZ, NEFTALI (ANTONIO)            LVP       TEXA      RE             31 
SMITH, JOSEPH MICHAEL "JOE"         LVP       CLEA      RE             34 
 
AVILA, ALEXANDER THOMAS "ALEX"      SPWM      DETA      C              29 
KUO, HONG-CHIH                      SPWM      LA N      RE             30 
SAMARDZIJA, JEFFREY ALAN "JEFF      SPWM      CHIN      RE             34 
 
WOOD, RICHARD BRANDON "BRANDON      BLU       LAAA      3S1            18 
 
FLORES, JESUS M                     LL        WSHN      C              29 
MAXWELL, JUSTIN A                   LL        WSHN      O              40 
GERVACIO, SAMUEL                    LL        HOUN      RE             21 
ROMO, SERGIO F                      LL        SF N      RE             34 
TODD, JESSE RAY "JESS"              LL        CLEA      RE             22 
 
MARTINEZ, PEDRO JAIME               MUN       PHIN      ST              9 
O'SULLIVAN, SEAN DANIEL             MUN       LAAA      ST             10 
ACCARDO, JEREMY                     MUN       TORA      RE             24 
ZUMAYA, JOEL MARTIN                 MUN       DETA      RE             31 
 
ESCOBAR, ALCIDES                    PP        MILN      S              38 
MAYBERRY, JOHN CLAIBORN JR.         PP        PHIN      O              39 
HERGES, MATTHEW TYLER "MATT"        PP        COLN      RE             34 
NI, FU-TE                           PP        DETA      RE             31 
 
 
 
 



ALLEN, BRANDON D                    ROC       ARIN      1              32 
DESMOND, IAN M                      ROC       WSHN      S2O            21 
LATOS, MATHEW A "MAT"               ROC       SD N      ST             10 
REYES, ANTHONY LOZA                 ROC       CLEA      ST              8 
 
ALFONZO, ELIEZER JESUS              --        SD N      C              37 
AUBREY, ROBERT MICHAEL "MICHAE      --        BALA      1D             31 
BAILEY, JEFFREY TODD "JEFF"         --        BOSA      1O             26 
BIXLER, BRIAN JOSEPH                --        PITN      S2O            18 
BURKE, CHRISTOPHER ALLEN "CHRI      --        SD N      S32            32 
CONRAD, BROOKS LITCHFIELD           --        ATLN      23             30 
CRUZ, LUIS ALFONSO (BOJORQUEZ)      --        PITN      S2             27 
EVERIDGE, THOMAS JAMES "TOMMY"      --        OAKA      1D             24 
FIORENTINO, JEFFREY PHILIP "JE      --        BALA      O              24 
HERNANDEZ, DIORY                    --        ATLN      S23            33 
HERNANDEZ, MICHEL                   --        TB A      C              35 
KATA, MATTHEW JOHN "MATT"           --        HOUN      2O1            40 
KELLY, DONALD THOMAS "DON"          --        DETA      O312           31 
MILLER, ABRAHAM PHILIP "CORKY"      --        CINN      CD             35 
MOELLER, CHAD EDWARD                --        BALA      C              30 
MONROE, CRAIG KEYSTONE              --        PITN      OD             34 
MONTANEZ, LUIS ANIBAL               --        BALA      OD             29 
OELTJEN, TRENT CARL WAYNE           --        ARIN      O              24 
RANSOM, BRYAN CODY "CODY"           --        NY A      3S12           31 
WOODWARD, CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL       --        BOSA      32S            33 
SADOWSKI, RYAN KEITH                --        SF N      ST              6 
STULTS, ERIC WILLIAM                --        LA N      ST             10 
ALBALADEJO, JONATHAN                --        NY A      RE             34 
ASCANIO, JOSE ELEAZAR               --        PITN      RE             18 
BALE, JOHN ROBERT                   --        KC A      RE             28 
DESSENS, ELMER                      --        NY N      RE             32 
DUMATRAIT, PHILLIP ANTHONY "PH      --        PITN      RE             13 
EMBREE, ALAN DUANE                  --        COLN      RE             24 
LEACH, BRENT                        --        LA N      RE             20 
ROENICKE, JOSHUA JAMES "JOSH"       --        TORA      RE             31 
TAKAHASHI, KEN                      --        NY N      RE             27 
TASCHNER, JACK GERARD               --        PHIN      RE             29 
VEAL, DONALD TYRONE                 --        PITN      RE             16 
VIZCAINO, LUIS (ARIAS)              --        CLEA      RE             15 
WILLIAMS, RANDALL DUANE "RANDY      --        CHIA      RE             17 
 
AMEZAGA, ALFREDO (DELGADO)          XX        FLAN      OS             27 
AUSMUS, BRADLEY DAVID "BRAD"        XX        LA N      C              36 
BETEMIT, WILSON                     XX        CHIA      13D            20 
BLANCO, GREGOR M (PEDRAZA)          XX        ATLN      O              24 
BUCK, TRAVIS GEORGE                 XX        OAKA      O              36 
CUNNINGHAM, AARON R                 XX        OAKA      O              23 
INGLETT, JOSEPH S "JOE"             XX        TORA      O2             36 
LANGERHANS, RYAN DAVID              XX        SEAA      O              38 
BYRD, PAUL GREGORY                  XX        BOSA      ST              6 
PURCEY, DAVID K                     XX        TORA      ST              9 
WILLIS, DONTRELLE WAYNE             XX        DETA      ST              7 
BRADFORD, CHADWICK LEE "CHAD"       XX        TB A      RE             10 
CORPAS, MANUEL                      XX        COLN      RE             33 
GEARY, GEOFFREY MICHAEL "GEOFF      XX        HOUN      RE             20 
KENSING, LOGAN FRENCH               XX        WSHN      RE             35 
LOGAN, BOONE                        XX        ATLN      RE             17 
PUTZ, JOSEPH JASON "J.J."           XX        NY N      RE             29 
RYAN, ROBERT VICTOR "B.J."          XX        TORA      RE             20 
SCHOENEWEIS, SCOTT DAVID            XX        ARIN      RE             24 
SHOUSE, BRIAN DOUGLAS               XX        TB A      RE             28 
TAVAREZ, JULIAN (CARMEN)            XX        WSHN      RE             35 
 


